
»■! ■■ ■' -— ■ ■ 1 —— 1 ■' 1 ■" 

(First publication May 27, 1937.) 
SHERIFFS SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued to 
tne by the clerk of the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in said Court 
wherein Home Owner’s Loan Cor- 
portation, a corporation duly or- 

ganized ami existing under and by 
virtue of the laws of the United 
States, with its principal place of 
business located in the City of 
Washington, District of Columbia, 
is plaintiff and Stella F. Hancock 

MISCELLANEOUS 
PASTURE—Have pasture for 35 

head of cattle or hors.s.—Henry 
Butterfield, O’Neill. 3-lp 

ASTOUNDING, BUT TRUE 
25 volumes of the choicest of 
really worth while literature of 
over 10 milliob books written since 
beginning of time. The UNIVER- 
SITY LIBRARY now available to 
all World-Herald readers at a gift 
price of only 39c per volume, plus 
a small handling charge. Read the 
World-Herald for full details. 2-2 

YOU may now own twenty volumes 
of the greatest literature the 
world has ever known. One book 
each week for 39c. Read today’s 
OMAHA BEE-NEWS for com- 

plete details. 47tf 

I HAVE eastern money to loan on 

farms and ranches. I also loan 
money on city property.—R. H. 
Parker, O’Neill, Nebr. 2tf 

LOST AND FOUND 

LOST—Thursday, a marine yellow 
kid glove.—Call 71. 3-1 

LOST—Black 2-year-old mare colt. 
$10 reward for its return.—C. J. 
Earls, Emmet, Nebr. 3-2p 

FOR RENT 

COOL modern, first floor apartment 
or sleeping rooms. Private en- 

trance, garage. Adults or business 
people preferred. — Ralph Beck- 
with, phone 349. 3-1 

ROOMS or apartment, second house 
west of Academy. ltf 

WANTED TO BUY 

.WHEN you have butcher stuff, 
either hogs or cattle for sale, see 

Barnhart’s Market. 4Btf 

FOR SALE 

BEAUTIFUL Majestic radio, 8- 

tube.—Inquire Barnhart's Market. 
3-1 

1936 CHEVROLET gun-metal fin- 
ish town sedan, slightly used. 
Terms can be arranged for reliable 
parties.—Barnhart’s Market. 3-1 

MAYTAG, town or country. Ice 
box.—H. W. Tomlinson. 3-lp 

TRUCK—1936 GMC 114 ton with 
van and grain box in good shape. 
—Barnhart’s Market. 3-2 

LARGE home grown plants, toma- 

to, cabbage, broccoli, head lettuce, 
BO cents per hundred.—Mrs. l^ve 
Moler. 3-1 

TOMATO Plants, cheap.—North of 
Library. 2-2p 

USED MACHINERY: A power, 
trail and horse mower; hay rake; 
hay stacker; single and 2-row cul- 
tivator; 2 and 4-row lister cult.; 
grain binder; grain drill; Farmall, 
10-20, 16-30 tractor; Ford with 
panel body; Ford truck with duals, 
stock and grain body; Chevrolet 
’34, long WB truck with stock and 
grain body; also a few good work 
horses.—F. M. Keating & Sons, 
Atkinson, Nebr. 1-4 

FURNITURE for sale. — P. J. 
O’Donnell. 51tf 

HOME LOANS 
FARM LOANS 

RANCH LOANS 
I Am Now Making Loans 

JOHN L. QUIG 

mttittmtmnmmmmmwmmmm 

j Dr. J. L. SHERBAHN § 
Chiropractor 

Phone 147 
Half Block South of the Ford || 

: Garage—West Side of Street j{ iaummajuammttmmm:::::::::::: 

:: Diamond—Watches--Jewelery ■ 

Expert Watch Repairing 

O. M. Herre—Jeweler j 
In Reardon Drug Store 

W. F. FINLEY, M. D. 

Phone, Office 28 
*• 

• 

I O’Neill :: Nebraska 
mmmmmtmxxtmttuuuiuuuiuii 

DR. J. P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
I Glasses Correctly Fitted 

Residence Phone 223 

amminmitummtmwmmmrttttt 

and others, (this being case No. 
13147) are defendants, I will sell 
to the highest bidder for cash at 

the front door of the court house in 
O'Neill, Nebraska, on the 28th day 
of June, 1937, at 10 o’clock A. M., 
the following described premises 
in Holt county, Nebraska: 

Lots nine, ten, eleven, twelve, 
thirteen, fourteen, fiifteen and 
sixteen (9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 
15 & 16), Block four (4) in 
Hazelet’s Addition to O’Neill, 
Holt county, Nebraska, 

to satisfy the sum of $3,000.23 
found due plaintiff and interest 
thereon and $29.76 costs of suit and 
accruing costs. 

Dated this 24th day of May, 1937. 
PETER W. DUFFY. 

Sheriff of Holt County, 
2-5 Nebraska. 

(First publication May 20, 1937.) 
ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES OF 

THE CITY OF O’NEILL, 
NEBRASKA 

The following is the estimate of 
expenses for the City of O Neill, 
Nebraska, for the fiscal year com- 

mencing the first Tuesday in May, 
1937, and ending the first Tuesday 
in May, 1938. 
Wages and Salaries 

as provided for 
by Ordinance-$ 2,800.00 

Maintenance 
of Water Works_ 1,200.00 

Operation 
of Water Works ._ 4,000.00 

Improvement 
of Water works — 4,000.00 

Street Lighting 3,800.00 
Street Maintenance and 

construction and repair 
of walks _ 2,500.00 

Refunding Bond 
Sinking Fund 2,000.00 

Refunding Bond Interest 1,300.00 
Water Bond 

Sinking Fund 500.00 
Water Bond Interest .. 300.00 
Maintenance of 

Fire Department 1,000.00 
Maintenance of Sewers 1,200.00 
Miscellaneous -. .. 2,800.00 
Support of Band 1,000.00 
Interest on Intersection 

Paving Bonds.. 190.00 
Intersection Paving 

Bond Sinking Fund — 250.00 
Curb and Gutter War- 

rants in street im- 
provements districts 
No’s. 3-4-6, interest 
and sinking fund — 1,200.00 

Paving Warrants, 
Paving District No. 3, 
interest (including 
intersections) _. 600.00 

Paving Warrants, 
District No. 3 Sinking 
fund (including inter- 
sections) 1,200.00 

Engineering Expense 600.00 

Total $32,340.00 
The entire receipts of revenue 

for the fiscal year ending the first 
Tuesday in Muy, 1937, as follows: 
Water $ 6,426.97 
County Treasurer 8,000.00 
Grattan Township 288.77 
License, occupation tax, 

shows, etc...— — 2,997.75 
Curb and Gutter 

Dist. No. 2. 49.93 
Curb and Gutter 

Dist. No. 3 _ 135.27 
Curb and Gutter 

Dist. No. 4 —-- 46.60 
Curb and Gutter 

Dist. No. 5 32.62 
Paving District No. 3 3,605.73 

Total $21,583.64 
JOHN KERSENBROCK, 

Mayor. 
1-5 C. W. PORTER, Clerk. 

(First publicatiqn May 20, 1937.) 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 2603 
In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, May 13, 1937. 
In the matter of the Estate of 

Jacob Btb, Deceased. 
CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time lim- 
ited for presenting claims against 
said estate is September 10, 1937, 
and for the payment of debts is 
May 13, 1938, and that on June 10, 
1937, and on September 11, 1937, 
at 10 o’clock A. M., each day, I will 
be at the County Court Room in 
said County to receive, examine, 
hear, allow, or adjust all claims and 
objections dulv filed. 

C. J. MALONE, 
County Judge. 

(County Court Seal) 1-3 
Emmet A. Harmon, Attorney 

(First publication June 3, 1937.) 
NOTICE 

Matt Reifers; Jane Reifers, real 
name unknown; the heirs, dev- 
isees, legatees, personal represent- 
atives, and all other persons inter- 
ested in the Estate of Peter Reifers, 
deceased, real names unknown; 
Oscar A. Kuppler; Jane Kuppler, 
real name unknown; Walter R. 
Kuppler; Ruth Kuppler, real name 
unknown; Marion Helene Kuppler; 
Virginia Kuppler Simson; John 
Simson, real name unknown; Hai- 
dee Margaret Kuppler; George 
Simson; Clarence M. Kuppler; 
Mildred Kuppler, real name un- 
known; Herman C. Kuppler; Hed- 
wig Nies; John Nies, real name 
unknown; William Qualls, Junior; 
Hattie Qualls; William Qualls; 
Paul Nietzel; Mildred Nietzel, real 
name unknown; William Nies; 
Mildred Nies, real name unknown; 
Walter R. Kuppler, Executor of the 
Estate of Anna M. Kuppler Reifers, 
deceased; Oscar A. Kuppler, Ex- 
ecutor of the Estate of Anna M 
Kuppler Reifers, deceased; all per- 
sons having or claiming any inter- 
est in the Southwest Qftarter of 
Block “G”, McCafferty’s Second Ad- 
dition to O’Neill, Holt county, Ne- 
braska, real names unknown; are 

hereby notified that the Norfolk 
Building and Loan Association has 
commenced an action in the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, 
against them, impleaded with oth- 
ers, 

The object and purpose of said 
action is to foreclose a mortgage 
executed by D. S. Griesel to the 
plaintiff, on May 8, 1916, which 
mortgaged and conveyed to the 
plaintiff, as security for the pay- 
ment of a note of $2,000.00, the 

following described real property, 
to-wit: The Southwest Quarter of 
Block “G”, McCalTerty’s Second 
Addition to O’Neill, Holt county, 
Nebraska, which mortgage is rec- 
orded in Book 116, Page 331 of the 
Mortgage records of Holt county, 
Nebraska. 

The prayer of the petition is for 
the appointment of a receiver pend- 
ing the completion of this action, 
and for an accounting of the 
amount due plaintiff under the 
terms of the mortgage deed; that 
the defendants be ordered to pay 
the sum so found due, with interest, 
and in default of such payment for 
twenty days from the entry of the 
decree, said premises be sold, as 

provided by law; that the defend- 
ants, and each of them be fore- 
closed of all right, title, interest, 
and equity of redemption in and to 
said premises, and for such other 
and further relief as may be just 
and equitable. • 

The above named and designated 
defendants, and each of them, are 

required to answer the petition, in 
said action, on or before the 12th 
day of July, 1937, or the same will 
be taken as true and decree rend- 
ered accordingly. 

The above named defendants are 

further notified that plaintiff has 
made application for the appoint- 
ment of a receiver for the above 
described real estate and said ap- 
plication will be called up for hear- 
ing before the District Court of 
Holt county, Nebraska, in the Dis- 
trict Court room in the Courthouse 
at O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 12th 
day of July, 1937, at ten o’clock 
A. M., or as soon thereafter as said 
matter may be heard. 

Said application is based upon 
the allegations contained in the 
petition of plaintiff in said fore- 
closure action and will be support- 
ed by affidavits, and upon such ver- 

bal testimony as may be adduced in 
support thereof at said hearing, 
showing the mortgaged property 
is in danger of being materially in- 
jured and is property insufficient to 
discharge the mortgage debt. 

Plaintiff proposes John L. Quig 
as Receiver and United States Fi- 
delity & Guaranty Company of 
Baltimore, Maryland, as surety 
both for the Receiver and for said 
applicant. 

Dated this 2nd day of June, 1937. 
Norfolk Building and 

Loan Association. 
By Mapes & Mapes, 
and W. J. Hammond, 

3-4 Its Attorneys. 

(First publication June 3, 1937.) 
LEGAL NOTICE 

In the County Court of Holt 
county, Nebraska. 

In the Matter of the Estate of 
Ransom G. Brown, Deceased. 

To all persons interested in said 
estate, both creditors and heirs: 

You are notified that on the 1st 
day of June, 1937, David E. Mag- 
nuson and Donald F. Sampson, 
petitioners, filed their petition in 
the above matter setting forth 
among other things that Ransom G. 
Brown, a citizen and resident of 
Holt county, Nebraska, died there- 
in intestate prior to the 10th day of 
November, 1893, and that prior to 
his death he had made entry on the 
Northwest Quarter of Section 
Thirty-five (35), Township Twenty- 
five (25) North, Range Fifteen 
(15) West of the Sixth (6th) P. M. 
in Holt county, Nebraska, which 
was then government land, but had 
not received his patent therefor 
and that at the time of his death he 
claimed some interest in the said 
above described real estate; that 
the said Ransom G. Brown was 
never married and that his sole and 
only heir at law was his father, 
Marcus Brown, and that through 
the said Marcus Brown by mesne 

conveyances the above named peti- 
tioners have acquired a fee simple 
interest in and to said real estate. 

That the prayer of said petition 
is for a decree determining the time 
of the death of the decedent and 
the name of his heir, fixing the 
degree of kinship of said heir, and 
the right of descent of said real 
estate, barring the claims of cred- 
itors of said deceased, and for such 
other and further relief as may be 
just and equitable. 

Said matter is set for hearing 
before the County Court of Holt 
county, Nebraska, on the 24th day 
of June, 1937, at the hour of 10 
o’clock in the forenoon. 

C. J. MALONE, 
County Judge. 

(County Court Seal) 3-3 
Donald F. Sampson, Attorney 

Central City, Nebraska 

EMMET ITEMS 
(Continued from page B.) 

Hugh O’Connor and daughters, 
Clara and Regina, of Atkinson, 
were callers at the Jim O’Connor 
home Sunday. 

Mr. and Mrs. W. P. Dailey left 
Monday for Omaha. Eddie O'Don- 
nell is taking care of the bank dur- 
ing Mr. Dailey’s absence. 

Mr. and Mrs. Guy Cole returned 
Saturday night after a week spent 
at Omaha, where they attended the 
races. They also went to Sioux 
City. 

Lois Cole spent several days last 
week with her cousin, Betty Harris, 
in O’Neill. 

Pat McGinnis was in Atkinson 
Tuesday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Mose Gaughen- 
baugh were Sunday dinner guests 
at the Clyde Allen home. 

Louella Hartford of O’Neill, 
stayed with Darlene Grass last 
week while Mr. and Mrs. Cole were 
in Omaha. 

Mr. and Mrs. Jerry O’Connell, 
her father, John Thompson of Ne- 
ligh, and her brother, Charles and 
Raymond went to Long Pine on 
Memorial day. 

Mr. and Mrs. Clarence Farr and 
son, Earl, were in Long Pine Sun- 
day. 

Algie Farr of Long Pine, came 

down Monday for a visit at the 
Clarence Farr home. 

The Women’s Foreign Mission- 

ary society held a meeting at the 
home of Mrs. Charles Abart Mon- 

day. 
Mr. and Mrs. John Olson and son, 

Noll Schultz, of Fremont, stopped 
in Emmet for a brief call at the 

Tenborg and Cariman homes Thurs- 

day morning, Kathleen Cadman, 
who had spent a few days with her 

family, returned to Fremont with 
them. 

W. R. Tenborg and daughter, 
Mrs. Ruth Waynon, were O’Neill 
callers Tuesday. 

Frank Sealer and Jerry O’Con- 
nell were O’Neill caller Tuesday. 

Mrs. Sam Banks was an O’Neill 

shopper Saturday. 

AMELIA BUSY BEES 

The Busy Bee Club carrying the 

project of Learning to be a Home- 
maker, was organized at Amelia 
with Mrs. Glenn E. White as lead- 
er and Mrs. Jerome Brabec as as- 

sistant leader. The officers and 
members are: Helen Clemens, 
president; Bable Forbes, vice presi- 
dent; Marcella Shonka, secretary; 
Ruth Clemens, news reporter and 

Glenaspa Kinney. 

DELOIT CALF CLUB FORMED 

Carl Thiele was elected leader of 
the Deloit Feeder Calf club. The 
officers and members are: Francis 
Funk, president; Stanley Sojka, 
vice president; Marion Thiele, sec- 

retary; Clarence Funk, news report- 
er; Louis Thiele and Jewell Tom- 
jack. 

EMMET BEST COOKS 

The meeting of the Emmet Best 
Cooks was held Wednesday, May 
26 at the home of Clara and Sadie 
Marie Lowery. The meeting was 

called to order by the club vice 

president Mary Welsh. Four mem- 

bers were absent. Guests were Ro- 
land and Gerald Wills. During the 
meeting the next project wras ex- 

plained by the leader, and other 

topics were discussed. The next 

meeting will be at the home of 

Shirley Luben. After the meeting 
a delicious lunch was served by 
the hostess. 

BUSY HOUR CLUB 
The Busy Hour club met Thurs- 

day, May 27, at the home of Ruby 
Wayman with all members present. 
Mrs. Otto Lorenz was present as a 

visitor. The afternoon was spent 
working on games and the women 

doing embroidery work. A delic- 
ious lunch was served by the hos- 
tss. The next meeting will be held 
at the home of Rebecca Ernst on 

Thursday, June 24. 

THE NEBRASKA 
SCENE 

(Continued from page 4.) 
Attorney General R. C. Hunter, 
asking that all Omaha theaters be 
enjoined from participating in 
“bank nights,’’ which he declares 
to be “an illegal lottery and a public 
nuisance.’’ As no immediate action 
was taken by the court, a motion 
will be filed for a temporary in- 
junction against “bank night’’ in 
Beatrice, as conducted by the Rivoli 
theater. 

Director R. T Malone of the new 

unemployment compensation divi- 
sion, who has just returned from 
Washington, states that July 1 has 
been set as the date for the first 
collection of payroll taxes by tne 
federal government. He says that 
he plans to send out a letter to 

employers, just as soon as possible, 
explaining the new law. This will 
be followed by a status letter, tell- 
ing employers whether they come 

under the law, and the collections 
will be made after this, covering 
the first six montns of 1937. 

A plan evolved by credit men, 

allegedly to help insolvent retailers 
in the liquidation of their stocks, 
has been banned by a decision of 
the supreme court. The practice of 
mutual credit associations taking 
over and running the affairs of 
debtors was declared illegal. A 
Denver credit association took 

charge of the affairs of W. L. 
Schmitt of Sidney. The landlord 
was not a party to the deal. He 
filed an attachment for rent. The 

court, in an opinion written by 
Judge Louis Lightner, declared that 
the attachment was valid. 

Milton C. Murphy of North 

Platte, has been appointed to tne 

staff of Attorney General Richard 
C. Hunter as a full-time assistant, 
in charge particularly of the legal 
questions involving social security 
and unemployment insurance, on 

which subjects Mr. Murphy is re- 

garded as an authority. He was an 

assistant under former Attorney 
General William H. Wright, and 

during the legislature served as a 

legal counselor to that body, along 
with two other attorneys. 

BRIEFLY STATED 

Mr. and Mrs. George McCarthy 
and children and Mrs. M. H. Mc- 

Carthy and Mrs. L. A. Simonson 
left last Saturday for North Prairie 
and Madison, Wisconsin, where they 
will spend a week visiting relatives 
and friends. 

Mrs. J. H. McPharlin left for 
Omaha Wednesday night, where 
she will be joined by her son, Owen, 
and they will go to Iowa City, la., 
to attend the graduation exercises, 
in which Eldon McPharlin finishes 
law school. 

Miss Elja McCullough, of Ewing, 
the new county superintendent of 
Holt county, took over the duties 
of the office last Tuesday morning. 
Miss McCullough has had former 

experience in the office and will 
make a good official. 

Mr. and Mrs. Eldon R. Wood 
and daughter of South Pasadena, 
Calif., arrived in the city for a 

weeks visit at the home of Mrs. 
Wood’s parents, Mr. and Mrs. L. G. 

Gillespie. They will also visit at 

the home of his mother at Plain- 
view. 

Miss Mary Lois Hammond, who 
has been attending Wayne Normal 
the past year, came home last Fri- 

day night and will visit the home 
folks for a week. Next Sunday 
she will leave for Ames, Iowa, 
where she will attend summer 

school. 

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Phalen re- 

ceived a message Tuesday morning 
informing them of the fact that 
they were again grandparents, a 

son being born to Mr. and Mrs. 
Otto Reising of Gary, Ind., on Mon- 
day. Mrs. Reising was formerly 
Mary Phalen. 

Elmer Stolte left last Friday for 
Colorado where he expects to put 
in a couple of months enjoying the 
fishing in that state. He was ac- 

companied as far as Casper, Wyo., 
by Wilfred Kubichek who will 
spend the summer with relatives 
in that vicinity. 

Miss Nancy Dickson left Monday 
for Los Angeles and other Calif- 
ornia cities where she expects to 

spend the next two months visiting 
relatives and taking in the scenic 
beauty of California. She was ac- 

companied by a young lady from 
Hartington, who is also a teacher 
in the Norfolk public schools. 

Mr. and Mrs. Nick Bogner and 
three children of Oelrich, S. D. 
arrived here last Saturday to spent 
a week or ten days visiting at the 
home of Mrs. Bogner’s parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. Garrett Janzing, and with 
other relatives and friends here. 
They plan to spend a day or two 
at Howells, Nebr., before returning 
to their home at Oelrich. 

John Kersenbrock and son, Duke, 
drove to Lincoln last Sunday morn- 

ing to spend the day with Mrs. 
Kersenbrock and Jack. The latter 
is getting along nicely but will 
probably be in the hospital until 
about the first of July. Mrs. Ker- 
senbrock came home with them 
Sunday night and will remain here 
for the week and will return to 
Lincoln next Sunday. 

BE A 
CHEERFUL 

CUSS 

Brighten up that space 
under your chin with one 

of our gay Arrow ties. 

Every one is a pip. They 
live up to Arrow’s repu- 
tation of giving you the 
finest fabrics for your 
money. 

Resiliently tailored in Ar- 
row’s style-wise manner. 

ARROW TIES 

$1 

P. J. McMANUS 
The Home of Good Merchandise 

| J 

Mr. and Mrs. Pat Myhre left last 

Saturday for Des Moines, la., to 
attend the funeral of the Armour 
plant manager for the states of 
South Dakota, Iowa, Minnesota and 
Nebraska, who died at his home 
there last Friday. They returned 
home Tuesday night. 
-- 

Edward O’Connell of Chicago, 
was in the city last Saturday and 
Sunday looking over some real 
estate holdings his sister owns in 
this county. He is an uncle of the 
O’Connell boys formerly residents 
of this city. He left for home 
home Monday morning. 

The Misses Mayme and Kather- 
ine Grady and brother, Thomas, and 
daughter, Maurine, of Denver, Col- 
orado, arrived in the city Saturday 
evening and spent the week end 
visiting relatives and old friends 
here. They returned to their mile 
high home Tuesday morning. 

Erwin Cronin, James Tuor, Mr. 
and Mrs. James Walling, Miss Carl- 
son of Gotheenburg, and Miss Mar- 
tha Shoes of Stuart, drove up from 
Grand Island last Saturday after- 
noon and they visited relatives 
and friends here and at Atkinson 
and Stuart, returning to Grand 
Island Monday evening. 

F. J. Biglin and son, Joseph, left 
Monday morning for Omaha where 
Frank will attend the annual con- 

vention of the Nebraska Undertak- 
ers and Embalmers association, 
which is in session there the first 
four days of this week. Joseph will 

receive further medical treatment 
for his eye while in the city. 

Mrs. W. A. Burke of Coleridge, 
Nebr., and her son, Rev. Ambrose 
Burke, of Loretta, Pa., drove up 

! last Monday for a short visit with 
Mrs. Burke’s brothers and sisters, 
the Shoemakers. Father Burke 
was ordained two weeks ago at 

Loretta, Pa., and celebrated his 
first high mass at the old home 
church in Randolph last Sunday. 
After spending a day here visiting 
relatives they returned to their 
home at Coleridge. ^ 

Another of the splendid parties 
that the ladies have been giving in 
this city was given Wednesday 
evening at the Golden when about 
60 ladies were entertained at a 

dinner, followed by cards. The 
sponsors of the party were: Mrs. 
H. J. Reardon, Mrs. R. E. Moore, 
Mrs. F. J. Kubitschek and Miss 
Anna O’Donnell. The prizes of the 
eevning were won by Mrs. Jack 
McManus, Mrs. L. A. Burgess, Mrs. 
B. J. Grady and Mrs. P. B. Harty. 

The first 18 hog 
or poultry raisers to 
present this ad to our 
store will get a free bottle of j P-O. For Necrat Flu, Worms In Hogs—Roup, Colds, Worms In Poultry. Just mis with food 
Coots Uttle. 

JOHNSON DRUGS 
O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 

Get the Habit! ( 
^ 1 
Z Eat I ■+ 

j “MASTER BREAD” I 
l/ .... always fresh! 

'••fivcA me cmcrCjij: 
J 

Week-End Specials 
ASSORTED COOKIES—Dozen .10c 
COFFEE CAKES—Each.10c 
POTATO BREAD—Loaf 8c 
Cocoanut, Lemon and Plain Cream 

i PIES—8-in. with Meringue topping—each... 18c 
DINNER ROLLS—Dozen.8c 

Bread and Rolls Baked Fresh Morning 
and Afternoon Daily 

McMillan & markey 
BAKERY 

*75 /Aa/ /ze/u4€4 
z£? -foAg a /nc4. sca^ 
Right up front on the style band-wagon, on the same seat 

with the newest patterned shirts—is our good friend t e 

white shirt. 

It*s an essential in the wardrobe of the well-dressed man. 

The world’s most popular white shirts are Arrow Hitt and 

Arrow New Trump. Hitt has the starchless Aroset collar 

that looks trimly starched through the busiest day’s wear. $2. 

New Trump has a specially-woven, long-wearing soft 

collar. $2. See them at our store. r 

It’s Straw Hat Time ... ! 
We have a nice line in different styles 

and colors. 

P.J. McMANUS 
v The Home of Good Merchandise 

I 


